Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | N | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|--|--|--|--|--------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | A | ASSIGNMENT | |
| CONVEYING PART | Y DATA | J L | | |
| Na | | | e Executio | n Date |
| Mr. Mitchell Andrew LIVINGSTON | | | 03/28/2007 | |
| Mr. Stephen Keir ROBERTS | | | 03/28/2007 | |
| RECEIVING PARTY | Ó DATA | | | |
| Name: | BRAEBON M | BRAEBON MEDICAL CORPORATION | | |
| Street Address: | Suite 1 | | | |
| Internal Address: | 120 Walgree | 120 Walgreen Drive, R.R. #3 | | |
| City: | Carp | | | |
| State/Country: | CANADA | | | |
| Postal Code: | K0A 1L0 | | | |
| PROPERTY NUMBE | ERS Total: 1 | | | |
| | | | | |
| PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number | Туре | 1169110 | Number | |
| Property | Туре | 1169110 | | |
| Property | Type r: | 1169110 | | |
| Property Application Number | Type r: | JL | | |
| Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: | Type r: CE DATA (613)78 | 37-3558 | | |
| Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: | Type r: CE DATA (613)78 <i>(613)78</i> <i>(613)78</i> 613-237 | 57-3558 5 <i>Mail whei</i> 7-5160 | the fax attempt is unsuccessful. | |
| Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win</i> Phone: Email: | Type r: CE DATA (613)78 (613)78 (1 be sent via US 613-237 ipinfo@ | 87-3558 6 <i>Mail whei</i> 7-5160 blgcanada | <i>the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> | |
| Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam | Type r: CE DATA (613)78 (6 | 57-3558 5 <i>Mail whei</i> 7-5160 blgcanada Ladner Ge | <i>the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> .com rvais LLP | |
| Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: | Type r: CE DATA (613)78 (613)78 (613-237 613-237 ipinfo@ ne: Borden 100 Que | 7-3558 5 <i>Mail whei</i> 7-5160 blgcanada Ladner Ge | <i>the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> .com rvais LLP Suite 1100 | |
| Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: | Type r: CE DATA (613)78 (613)78 (613)78 (613-237 ipinfo@ i | 7-3558 5 <i>Mail whei</i> 7-5160 blgcanada Ladner Go een Street Exchange I | <i>the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> .com rvais LLP Suite 1100 Paza | |
| Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: | Type r: CE DATA (613)78 (613)78 (613)78 (613-237 ipinfo@ i | 7-3558 5 <i>Mail whei</i> 7-5160 blgcanada Ladner Ge | <i>the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> .com rvais LLP Suite 1100 Paza | |
| Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: | Type r: CE DATA (613)78 (613-237 ipinfo@ ipinfo@ ie: Borden 100 Que World E Ottawa, | 7-3558 5 <i>Mail whei</i> 7-5160 blgcanada Ladner Go een Street Exchange I , CANADA | <i>the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> .com rvais LLP Suite 1100 Paza | |

source=PAT_3968_2_Assignment#page1.tif

500256670

PATENT REEL: 019146 FRAME: 0325

I

PATENT REEL: 019146 FRAME: 0326

ASSIGNMENT

We:

• • • • •

- 1) LIVINGSTON, Mitchell, Andrew 43 Pretty Street Stittsville, Ontario K2S 1N5 CANADA
- 2) Stephen Keir ROBERTS 5-1980 Neepawa Avenue Ottawa, Ontario K2A 3L5 CANADA

all our right, title and interest in the United States of America, Canada, and all countries foreign thereto, in and to the invention disclosed in U.S. Patent Application No. 11/691,104, filed March 26, 2007, relating to, and entitled:

| BRAEBON MEDICAL CORPORATION |
|-----------------------------|
| Suite 1 |
| 120 Walgreen Drive |
| R.R. #3 |
| Carp, Ontario |
| KOĂ 1LO |
| CANADA |

all our right, title and interest in the United States of America, Canada, and all countries foreign thereto, in and to the invention, disclosed in, relating to, and entitled:

SUPPORT DEVICE FOR RESPIRATORY INTERFACE

and to any application for patent claiming priority therefrom, and to all our corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent issued therefrom, and to any patent issued from a continuation, continuation-in-part, re-issue, divisional or re-examination application derived, or claiming priority, from the above application.

We authorize the firm of Borden Ladner Gervais LLP to insert any further identification necessary to make this assignment suitable for recordation in the Patent Offices of any country as may be required.

PATENT REEL: 019146 FRAME: 0327

| SIGNED at Ottawa | Canada | | | | | |
|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| SIGNED at \underline{OHawa} City or Town this $\underline{28^{h}}$ day of \underline{March} , | 2007 . Malingung the | | | | | |
| M | litchell Andrew LIVINGSTON | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| STATEMENT BY WIT | NESS | | | | | |
| $[1, \frac{1}{2} - $ | hose full post office address is | | | | | |
| 1615 Londel Drive Kono | sta ONT KZWICZ | | | | | |
| was personally present and did see Mitchell A the within assignment and such assignor is pe the person described in such document. | | | | | | |
| SIGNED at $\underbrace{OHawa}_{City or Town}$ this $\underline{28^{th}}_{day of} \underbrace{March}_{Arch}$, | Canadar Country | | | | | |
| this <u>28</u> day of <u>March</u> , | 2007 Jeloh | | | | | |
| <u> </u> | tephen Keir ROBERTS | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | rNESS vhose full post office address is | | | | | |
| (name of witness) 1615 Landel Drive Kong | ate ONIT KOWICO | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| was personally present and did see Stephen within assignment and such assignor is person person described in such document. | | | | | | |
| | A D D + | | | | | |
| _ | Signature of Witness | | | | | |

Assignment from Mitchell Andrew LIVINGSTON et al. to BRAEBON MEDICAL CORPORATION PAT 3968-2 Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 04/11/2007

ي در ۱

PATENT REEL: 019146 FRAME: 0328